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RESULTS OF SELECTION TRIALS   
12/05/2023 AT IGSC CYCLING VELODROME NEW DELHI. 

      
  

 Women Elite - 3 Km. Individual Pursuit   

       

Rank NAME’S D.O.B State NCOE Timing Speed 

1 Meenakshi  25.06.2002 Haryana NCOE, Delhi 03:42.770 48.48 

2 Himanshi Singh 22.06.2004 Haryana NCOE, Delhi 03:54.253 46.10 

3 Kh. Rejiya Devi 02.10.2002 Manipur NCOE, Delhi 03:55.773 45.81 

4 Swasti Singh 16.05.2001 Orissa NCOE, Delhi 03:56.000 45.76 

5 Chayanika Gogoi 25.10.2002 Assam NCOE, Delhi 03:56.720 45.62 

6 Monika Jat 02.09.2000 RSPB NCOE, Delhi 03:57.305 45.51 

7 Keerthi Rangaswami 17.05.2002 Karnataka 
NCOE 

PATIALA 
04:00.871 44.84 

8 Jasmeek Kaur Sekhon 21.12.2004 Punjab NCOE, Delhi 04:03.674 44.32 

9 Ravina Bishnoi  16.09.2004 Rajasthan NCOE, Delhi 04:17.410 41.96 
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RESULTS OF SELECTION TRIALS   

Date:- 12/05/2023 AT IGSC CYCLING VELODROME NEW DELHI. 
       

 Men Elite - 4 Km. Individual Pursuit    

       

Rank NAME’S D.O.B State NCOE Timing Speed 

1 Vishavjeet Singh 20.03.2002 RSPB NCOE, Delhi 04:24.015 54.54 

2 Niraj kumar  03.09.2004 Haryana NCOE, Delhi 04:25.105 54.32 

3 Dinesh Kumar 30.01.2000 SSCB   04:29.234 53.49 

4 Naveen John 04.07.1986 Karnataka   04:33.174 52.71 

5 Manjeet Kumar 10.04.1996 RSPB   04:33.485 52.65 

6 Venkappa Kengalgutti 12.06.2001 RSPB NCOE, Delhi 04:33.501 52.65 

7 Harshveer Singh Sekhon 17.01.1998 Punjab NCOE, Delhi 04:35.753 52.22 

8 Naman Kapil  12.02.2000 RSPB NCOE, Delhi 04:36.760 52.03 

9 Bilal Ahmed Dar 02.12.2001 J&K   04:38.162 51.77 

10 Kapil 17.09.2004 Rajasthan   04:38.595 51.69 

11 
Mukesh Kumarv 

Kaswan  
11.01.2003 

Rajasthan 
NCOE, Delhi 04:40.146 

51.40 

12 Anil Manglaw  14.02.1999 RSPB NCOE, Delhi 04:42.070 51.05 

13 Mula Ram 19.10.2003 SSCB   04:42.698 50.94 

14 Manjeet Singh 10.12.1993 SSCB   04:42.804 50.92 

15 
Punam Chand 

04.03.1996 
Rajasthan 

NCOE 

PATIALA 04:43.493 50.79 

16 Radhakishan Godra 19.10.2003 Rajasthan   04:50.585 49.56 

17 Rohit  05.12.1999 Haryana   04:51.481 49.40 

18 Mahendra Saran 22.07.2003 Rajasthan   04:52.247 49.27 

19 Rajbeer Mundi  05.08.1996 RSPB    04:54.380 48.92 

20 Mandeep Singh 05.09.1999 Punjab   04:55.825 48.68 

21 Ramchandra puniya 12.12.2004 Rajasthan   05:01.400 47.78 
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RESULTS OF SELECTION TRIALS  
 

  12/05/2023 AT IGSC CYCLING VELODROME NEW DELHI. 

         

  Sprint - Women Elite      

        

Rank NAME’S D.O.B State NCOE Timing Speed Remarks 

1 TRIYASHA PAUL 25.05.2002 RSPB NCOE Delhi 00:11.344 63.47   

2 MAYURI LUTE 15.12.2000 Maharashtra NCOE Delhi 00:11.629 61.91   

3 
SUSHIKALA 

AGASHE 
18.07.1999 Maharashtra NCOE Delhi 00:11.720 61.43 

  

4 SADNYA KOKATE 15.04.2004 Maharashtra NCOE Delhi 00:11.936 60.32   

5 CELESTINA 10.05.2003 A&N 
NCOE 

GUWAHATI  
00:12.335 58.37   

6 SANTI BISWAS 19.08.2004 
West 

Bengal 
NCOE Delhi 00:12.358 58.26 

  

7 Aditi Dongare 03.05.2004 Maharashtra   00:14.321 50.28   
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RESULTS OF SELECTION TRIALS   

12/05/2023 AT IGSC CYCLING VELODROME NEW DELHI. 
        

 Sprint - Men Elite       

        

Rank NAME’S D.O.B State NCOE Timing Speed Remarks 

1 E. David Beckhame 20.09.2003 A & N 
NCOE 
Delhi 

00:10.080 71.43 

Time 

recorded 

on 1st 

May 2023 

2 
Ronaldo Singh 

Laitonjam 
22.06.2002 Manipur 

NCOE 

Delhi 
00:10.149 70.94 

3 Y Rojit Singh 04.02.2002 Manipur 
NCOE 

Delhi 
00:10.245 70.28 

4 Esow 10.03.2001 A & N 
NCOE 

Delhi 
00:10.448 68.91 

5 Ashish kumar 10.06.1994 SSB 
  

00:10.623 67.78 
  

6 
WARISHDEEP 

SINGH 
06.04.2004 Punjab 

NCOE 

Delhi 
00:10.650 67.61 

  

7 Luv Kumar Yadav  07.04.2004 RAJASTHAN   00:10.709 67.23 
  

8 K JEMSH SINGH 01.03.2001 Manipur 
NCOE 

Delhi 
00:10.807 66.62 

  

9 KH RAHUL SINGH 07.05.2003 Manipur 
NCOE 

Delhi 
00:11.019 65.34 

  

10 Mangesh Takmoge 27.07.2003 Maharashtra 
  

00:11.178 64.41 
  

11 YASH SEHRAWAT 06.09.2003 Delhi 
  

00:12.751 56.47 
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RESULTS OF SELECTION TRIALS   

12/05/2023 AT IGSC CYCLING VELODROME NEW DELHI. 
        

 Sprint - Men Junior      

        

Rank NAME D.O.B State NCOE Timing Speed Remarks 

1 Vedant Tejane 25.04.2005 Maharashtra NCOE DELHI 00:11.116 64.77   

2 ATHARVA PATIL 27.02.2005 Maharashtra 
NCOE 

Trivandrum 
00:11.184 64.38   

3 WATTABA 01.11.2006 Manipur NCOE DELHI 00:11.267 63.90   

4 Saahieel Shetey 09.04.2006 Maharashtra   00:11.389 63.22   

5 Vedant Jadhav 22.12.2005 Maharashtra   00:11.447 62.90   

6 BIDYANANDA 03.02.2006 Manipur NCOE Imphal 00:11.469 62.78   

7 Birpartap Singh 23.08.2006 Punjab   00:11.717 61.45   

8 Sahibpartap Singh 29.10.2007 Punjab   00:12.004 59.98   

9 ROBINSON SINGH 12.03.2006 Manipur NCOE Imphal 00:12.396 58.08   

10 Tanveer Singh 09.11.2005 Punjab   00:12.847 56.04   
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RESULTS OF SELECTION TRIALS  
 

12/05/2023 AT IGSC CYCLING VELODROME NEW DELHI. 
        

 Sprint - Women Junior      

        

Rank NAME’S D.O.B State NCOE Timing Speed Remarks 

1 J Srimathi 01.03.2005 
TAMIL 

NADU 
NCOE Delhi 00:12.378 58.17   

2 NIYA SEBASTINE 31.07.2006 Kerala NCOE Delhi 00:12.635 56.98 
  

3 VIMLA MACHARA 01.01.2005 Rajasthan 
NCOE 

PATIALA 
00:12.733 56.55 

  

4 SARITA KUMARI 31.12.2006 Bihar 
NCOE 

PATIALA 
00:12.738 56.52 

  

5 
H PREMIKA 

CHANU 
03.03.2005 Manipur NCOE Delhi 00:12.963 55.54 

  

6 Zaina Pirkhan 05.08.2006 Maharashtra 
  

00:13.151 54.75 
  

7 Akanksha Mhetre 08.07.2007 Maharashtra 
  

00:13.704 52.54 
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RESULTS OF SELECTION TRIALS  
 

12/05/2023 AT IGSC CYCLING VELODROME NEW DELHI. 
       

 Women Junior - 2 Km. Individual Pursuit    

       

Rank NAME D.O.B State NCOE Timing Speed 

1 DHANYADHA JP 29.08.2006 
TAMIL 

NADU 
  02:35.651 46.26 

2 Harshita Jakhar 24.07.2007 Rajasthan   02:38.940 45.30 

3 Gargi Bishnoi 12.02.2005 Rajasthan   02:41.278 44.64 

4 AKANSHA VERMA  07.01.2006 UP 
NCOE 

GUWAHATI  
02:44.040 43.89 

5 SHIYA LALWANI 02.11.2005 Maharashtra NCOE, Delhi 02:45.526 43.50 

6 YUREMBAM GITU  22.11.2005 Kerala NCOE IMPHAL 02:45.550 43.49 

7 
KONTHOUJAM 

BENIKA  
01.05.2006 Manipur NCOE IMPHAL 02:47.502 42.98 

8 KASTHURI N  27.05.2005 Tamil Nadu NCOE Trivandrum 02:48.565 42.71 

9 Ritika Bishnoi 27.07.2006 Rajasthan   02:49.164 42.56 

10 
NANDA 

CHINCHAKHANDI 
05.07.2005 Karnataka NCOE PATIALA 02:54.593 41.24 

11 Pushpa Kumari 15.10.2005 BIHAR NCOE PATIALA 02:58.475 40.34 

12 Akshata Bhutanal 20.07.2005 Karnataka   03:00.939 39.79 

13 PAYAL CHAWAN 14.09.2006 Karnataka NCOE PATIALA 03:01.197 39.74 

14 Santoshi Oraon 22.01.2006 Jharkhand NCOE PATIALA 03:04.172 39.09 
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RESULTS OF SELECTION TRIALS  
 

12/05/2023 AT IGSC CYCLING VELODROME NEW DELHI. 
       

 Men Junior - 3 Km. Individual Pursuit    

       

Rank NAME D.O.B State NCOE Timing Speed 

1 AKSHAR TYAGI 03.04.2005 Delhi NCOE DELHI 03:25.964 52.44 

2 
AASHIRWAD 

SAXENA 
15.11.2005 

Telangana NCOE Delhi 03:28.246 51.86 

3 GURNOOR 17.08.2005 Haryana NCOE Delhi 03:28.575 51.78 

4 PRAHLAD KUMAR 03.02.2005 Bihar NCOE Patiala 03:29.555 51.54 

5 SURESH BABU 10.05.2005 Andhra Pradesh NCOE Trivendrum 03:30.491 51.31 

6 KHETA RAM  07.09.2005 Rajasthan NCOE DELHI 03:32.640 50.79 

7 Vasudev Bishnoi 20.02.2006 Rajasthan NCOE PATIALA 03:33.535 50.58 

8 SUJAL JADHAV 03.02.2005 Karnataka NCOE PATIALA 03:34.906 50.25 

9 
ROSHAN  

22.02.2006 
Andaman & 

Nicobar NCOE DELHI 
03:37.670 

49.62 

10 Panjvani  Mijaan Abbas 01.09.2005 Gujarat NCOE PATIALA 03:40.097 49.07 

15 Sahildeep Singh Heer 07.02.2005 Punjab   03:41.518 47.41 

12 BIPIL SINGH 02.01.2006 Manipur NCOE Delhi 03:43.970 48.22 

13 
Sagar Kumar 

Choudhary 
12.10.2006 

Rajasthan 
  03:44.148 

48.18 

14 Rahul Rathod 06.01.2006 Karnataka NCOE PATIALA 03:47.657 47.44 

11 Manish 09.04.2006 Delhi NCOE PATIALA 03:47.786 48.75 

16 SAMMETA KAUSHIK 22.04.2006 
Telangana 

NCOE 

GUWAHATI  
03:51.091 

46.73 

17 Chirayush Patwardhan 18.01.2005 Telangana   03:52.262 46.50 

18 Virendrasinh Patil 16.02.2005 Maharashtra   03:43.096 48.41 
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RESULTS OF SELECTION TRIALS  
 

12/05/2023 AT IGSC CYCLING VELODROME NEW DELHI. 
        

 Men Elite - 250 Mtrs. (Standing Start)     

        
Rank NAME D.O.B State NCOE Timing Speed Remarks 

1 Y Rojit Singh 04.02.2002 Manipur 
NCOE 

Delhi 
00:17.727 50.77 

Time recorded 

on 1st May 

2 Luv Kumar Yadav  07.04.2004 RAJASTHAN   00:18.335 49.09   

3 
Esow 10.03.2001 A & N 

NCOE 

Delhi 
00:18.438 48.81 

Time recorded 

on 1st May 

4 K JEMSH SINGH 01.03.2001 Manipur 
NCOE 

Delhi 
00:18.445 48.79 

  

5 WARISHDEEP SINGH 06.04.2004 Punjab 
NCOE 

Delhi 
00:18.625 48.32 

  

6 KH RAHUL SINGH 07.05.2003 Manipur 
NCOE 

Delhi 
00:18.784 47.91 

  

7 YASH SEHRAWAT 06.09.2003 Delhi   00:22.083 40.76   

  
Men Elite - 500 Mtrs. Time Trial 

  
          

Rank NAME’S D.O.B State NCOE Timing Speed REMARKS 

1 
Ronaldo Singh 

Laitonjam 22.06.2002 Manipur 

NCOE 

Delhi 00:32.326 
55.68 

Time 

recorded on 

1st May 

2 E. David Beckhame 20.09.2003 A & N NCOE Delhi 00:32.350 55.64 

3 
Y Rojit Singh 04.02.2002 Manipur 

NCOE 

Delhi 00:33.013 
54.52 

4 Luv Kumar Yadav  07.04.2004 RAJASTHAN   00:33.033 54.49   

5 Ashish kumar 10.06.1994 SSB   00:33.781 53.28   

6 Mangesh Takmoge 27.07.2003 Maharashtra   00:35.274 51.03   

7 YASH SEHRAWAT 06.09.2003 Delhi   00:39.084 46.05   
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RESULTS OF SELECTION TRIALS  
 

12/05/2023 AT IGSC CYCLING VELODROME NEW DELHI. 
        

 Women Elite - 250 Mtrs. (Standing Start)     

        

Rank NAME’S D.O.B State NCOE Timing Speed Remarks 

1 CELESTINA 10.05.2003 A&N 
NCOE 

GUWAHATI  
00:20.308 44.32   

2 
SUSHIKALA 

AGASHE 
18.07.1999 Maharashtra NCOE Delhi 00:20.494 43.92   

3 SADNYA KOKATE 15.04.2004 Maharashtra NCOE Delhi 00:20.852 43.16   

4 SANTI BISWAS 19-08-2004 
West 

Bengal 
NCOE Delhi 00:21.634 41.60   

5 Aditi Dongare 03.05.2004 Maharashtra   00:22.240 40.47   

                
 Women Elite - 500 Mtrs. Time Trial     

       
 

Rank NAME’S D.O.B State NCOE Timing Speed REMARKS 

1 TRIYASHA PAUL 25.05.2002 RSPB NCOE Delhi 00:36.124 49.83   

2 MAYURI LUTE 15.12.2000 Maharashtra NCOE Delhi 00:36.822 48.88   

3 
SUSHIKALA 

AGASHE 
18.07.1999 Maharashtra NCOE Delhi 00:37.329 48.22 

  

4 SANTI BISWAS 19-08-2004 
West 

Bengal 
NCOE Delhi 00:39.013 46.14 

  

5 Aditi Dongare 03.05.2004 Maharashtra   00:41.797 43.07   
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RESULTS OF SELECTION TRIALS  
 

12/05/2023 AT IGSC CYCLING VELODROME NEW DELHI. 
        

 Men Junior - 250 Mtrs. (Standing Start)     

        

Rank NAME D.O.B State NCOE Timing Speed REMARKS 

1 Vedant Jadhav 22.12.2005 MAHARASHTRA   00:18.891 47.64   

2 Vedant Tejane 25.04.2005 MAHARASHTRA 
NCOE 

DELHI 
00:19.000 47.37   

3 ATHARVA PATIL 27.02.2005 Maharashtra 
NCOE 

Trivandrum 
00:19.031 47.29   

4 Birpartap Singh 23.08.2006 Punjab   00:19.112 47.09   

5 WATTABA Meitei 01.11.2006 Manipur 
NCOE 

DELHI 
00:19.378 46.44   

6 Saahieel Shetey 09.04.2006 Maharashtra   00:19.651 45.80   

7 BIDYANANDA 03.02.2006 Manipur 
NCOE 

Imphal 
00:19.741 45.59   

8 Sahibpartap Singh 29.10.2007 Punjab   00:19.829 45.39   

9 ROBINSON SINGH 12.03.2006 Manipur 
NCOE 

Imphal 
00:20.516 43.87 

  

10 Tanveer Singh 09.11.2005 Punjab   00:22.296 40.37   
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RESULTS OF SELECTION TRIALS  
 

 

12/05/2023 AT IGSC CYCLING VELODROME NEW DELHI. 
        

 Women Junior - 250 Mtrs. (Standing Start)    

        
Rank NAME’S D.O.B State NCOE Timing Speed REMARKS 

1 J Srimathi 01.03.2005 
TAMIL 

NADU 
  00:20.830 43.21   

2 VIMLA MACHARA 01.01.2005 Rajasthan 
NCOE 

PATIALA 
00:21.302 42.25 

  

3 SARITA KUMARI 31.12.2006 Bihar 
NCOE 

PATIALA 
00:21.542 41.78 

  

4 H PREMIKA CHANU 03.03.2005 Manipur 
NCOE 

Delhi 
00:21.662 41.55 

  

5 Zaina Pirkhan 05.08.2006 Maharashtra   00:22.094 40.74   

6 NIYA SEBASTINE 31.07.2006 Kerala 
NCOE 

Delhi 
00:22.365 40.24 

  

7 Akanksha Mhetre 08.07.2007 Maharashtra   00:23.013 39.11   

                

  

 

Women Junior - 500 Mtrs. Ind. Time Trials  
        

Rank NAME’S D.O.B State NCOE Timing Speed Remarks 

1 J Srimathi 01.03.2005 
TAMIL 

NADU 

NCOE 

DELHI 
00:38.002 47.37 

  

2 SARITA KUMARI 31.12.2006 Bihar 
NCOE 

PATIALA 
00:38.712 46.50 

  

3 VIMLA MACHARA 01.01.2005 Rajasthan 
NCOE 

PATIALA 
00:38.820 46.37 

  

4 H PREMIKA CHANU 03.03.2005 Manipur 
NCOE 

Delhi 
00:39.248 45.86 

  

5 Zaina Pirkhan 05.08.2006 Maharashtra   00:39.839 45.18   

6 NIYA SEBASTINE 31.07.2006 Kerala 
NCOE 

Delhi 
00:40.151 44.83   

7 Akanksha Mhetre 08.07.2007 Maharashtra   00:41.482 43.39   
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RESULTS OF SELECTION TRIALS  
 

12/05/2023 AT IGSC CYCLING VELODROME NEW DELHI. 
          

 Women Elite - Omnium        

          

Rank NAME’S D.O.B State NCOE Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 
Final 

Time 

1 Swasti Singh 16.05.2001 Orissa NCOE, Delhi 00:34.022 00:34.043 00:34.497 00:36.003 02:18.565 

2 Keerthi Rangaswami 17.05.2002 Karnataka 
NCOE 

PATIALA 
00:33.013 00:33.548 00:36.065 00:37.963 02:20.589 

3 Meenakshi  25.06.2002 Haryana NCOE, Delhi 00:33.068 00:33.855 00:35.893 00:37.890 02:20.706 

4 
Jasmeek Kaur 

Sekhon 
21.12.2004 Punjab NCOE, Delhi 00:34.001 00:35.115 00:36.388 00:36.486 02:21.990 

5 Himanshi Singh 22.06.2004 Haryana NCOE, Delhi 00:34.090 00:35.290 00:35.523 00:38.185 02:23.088 

6 Kh. Rejiya Devi 02.10.2002 Manipur NCOE, Delhi 00:33.334 00:35.430 00:37.964 00:37.202 02:23.930 

7 Chayanika Gogoi 25.10.2002 Assam NCOE, Delhi 00:34.636 00:35.063 00:38.346 00:37.048 02:25.093 

8 Monika Jat 02.09.2000 RSPB NCOE, Delhi 00:35.537 00:36.821 00:37.740 00:38.311 02:28.409 
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RESULTS OF SELECTION TRIALS  
 

12/05/2023 AT IGSC CYCLING VELODROME NEW DELHI. 
          
 Men Elite - Omnium        

          

Rank NAME’S D.O.B State NCOE Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 
Final 

Time 

1 Naveen John 04.07.1986 Karnataka   00:45.680 00:47.278 00:48.953 00:48.580 03:10.491 

2 Venkappa Kengalgutti 12.06.2001 RSPB NCOE, Delhi 00:46.810 00:47.481 00:48.810 00:49.223 03:12.324 

3 Manjeet Kumar 10.04.1996 RSPB   00:47.247 00:48.033 00:49.141 00:49.082 03:13.503 

4 Harshveer Singh Sekhon 17.01.1998 Punjab NCOE, Delhi 00:46.311 00:47.440 00:49.424 00:50.827 03:14.002 

5 Niraj kumar  03.09.2004 Haryana NCOE, Delhi 00:46.384 00:47.636 00:50.290 00:50.279 03:14.589 

6 Naman Kapil  12.02.2000 RSPB NCOE, Delhi 00:47.347 00:47.253 00:50.172 00:51.294 03:16.066 

7 Bilal Ahmed Dar 02.12.2001 J&K   00:47.074 00:47.898 00:50.954 00:52.160 03:18.086 

8 Krishna Nayakodi 07.02.1996 
SSCB 

NCOE 

Delhi 
00:47.074 00:49.340 00:54.513 00:53.040 03:23.967 

9 Birjit Yumnam 20.08.2004 
SSCB 

NCOE, 

Delhi 
00:46.128 00:49.620 00:54.702 00:54.579 03:25.029 

10 Surya Thatu 10.08.1998 Maharashtra   00:47.893 00:51.110 00:55.004 00:56.485 03:30.492 
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RESULTS OF SELECTION TRIALS  

 

12/05/2023 AT IGSC CYCLING VELODROME, NEW DELHI. 
   
 Men Junior - Omnium 

Rank Name  D.O.B State NCOE Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 
Final 

Time 

1 Aashirwad Saxena  15.11.2005 Telangana NCOE Delhi 00:30.627 00:31.748 00:32.804 00:33.561 02:08.740 

2 Suresh Babu 10.05.2005 Andhra Pradesh NCOE Trivandrum 00:30.615 00:31.315 00:32.895 00:33.985 02:08.810 

3 Prahlad Kumar 03.02.2005 Bihar NCOE Patiala 00:30.465 00:32.601 00:32.836 00:33.355 02:09.257 

4 Bipil Singh 02.01.2006 Manipur NCOE Delhi 00:31.850 00:32.303 00:32.255 00:33.438 02:09.846 

5 Akshar Tyagi 03.04.2005 Delhi NCOE Delhi 00:32.460 00:32.664 00:33.066 00:31.852 02:10.042 

6 Vasudev Bishnoi 20.02.2006 Rajasthan NCOE Patiala 00:32.605 00:32.860 00:33.012 00:33.965 02:12.442 

7 Sujal Jadhav  03.02.2005 Karnataka NCOE Patiala 00:31.975 00:33.298 00:34.215 00:34.427 02:13.915 

8 Manish 09.04.2006   Delhi NCOE Patiala 00:31.753 00:32.350 00:34.419 00:35.921 02:14.443 

9 Virendrasinh Patil 16.02.2005 Maharashtra   00:32.835 00:33.227 00:34.380 00:34.056 02:14.498 

10 Panjvani  Mijaan Abbas 01.09.2005 Gujarat NCOE Patiala 00:31.435 00:33.073 00:36.357 00:36.965 02:17.830 

11 Om Krande 05.12.2005 Maharashtra   00:31.696 00:34.214 00:37.225 00:37.725 02:20.860 

12 Sagar Kumar Choudhary 12.10.2006 Rajasthan NCOE Patiala 00:32.905 00:34.635 00:36.339 00:37.847 02:21.726 
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RESULTS OF SELECTION TRIALS  
 

12/05/2023 AT IGSC CYCLING VELODROME NEW DELHI. 
        

 Men Junior - 500 Mtrs. Individual Time Trial     

        

Rank NAME D.O.B State NCOE Timing Speed REMARKS 

1 Vedant Jadhav 22.12.2005 MAHARASHTRA   00:34.104 52.78   

2 WATTABA Meitei 01.11.2006 Manipur 
NCOE 

DELHI 
00:34.294 52.49   

3 ATHARVA PATIL 27.02.2005 Maharashtra 
NCOE 

Trivandrum 
00:34.392 52.34   

4 Vedant Tejane 25.04.2005 MAHARASHTRA 
NCOE 

DELHI 
00:34.511 52.16 

  

5 BIDYANANDA 03.02.2006 Manipur 
NCOE 

Imphal 
00:35.281 51.02   

6 Birpartap Singh 23.08.2006 Punjab   00:35.518 50.68   

7 Saahieel Shetey 09.04.2006 Maharashtra   00:35.700 50.42   

8 ROBINSON SINGH 12.03.2006 Manipur 
NCOE 

Imphal 
00:37.081 48.54 

  

 

The following officials were assigned to record the timing 

1. Mr. V N Singh, Chief Coach (Endurance),  

2. 2. Mr. Rahul Kumar, Coach,  

3. 3. Mr. Dayala Ram Jat, Coach,  

4. 4. Ms. Jagriti Sarswati, Coach,  

5. 5. Mr. Joginder, Coach 

Observer from Sports Authority of India 

1. Mr. Darshan Shetty, Research officer, Sports Authority of India 


